s LONCINEs=

KR ILAHFEMEG E M
~PART CATALOGUE

LC100ZB30-5.5Q

IR ZAZ=VERSION No.: 2011-01
EBEEEHDHBRGEMRLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.

|



E4EHR{ERIRZA(Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AT H O A8 201145 1 Fr e o 3 10 dsof B R il i B .
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of August 2011.

FE R 20114FE L H LUS A AE H sk 1T w4
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after August 2011.

AT EARIS, — EER R LA T
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

TERAZAT HkPrgs K BB AT RELS SEBRZ AT ANEA P AN o
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

2T SO AR AT H S0 A AT ST S NI, AR VR I 2 (RIS TR) RSB VTR, DA DR UE A AR ART IS A #8 T AASE FH 38 deei B AS (1) 22 3 H =3¢
VA BOFT BT IRAS . W R ER BB TRA 15 LA RAT, 7H HEL S LONCINEL & .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a parts
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.



¥l 2 (CYLINDER HEAD)

it #145 (CRANK CASE)

it #14%i 75 (CRANK CASE COVER)




K (FLYWHEEL)

R K #(IGNITION COMP.)

=,
d g~ [
>
T

. L
-0 —f !-'E" L4
| a2y |

JETT 73 (AIR CLEANER)
) e &

—

Falny AT
=l N
5 | S
-'_'.--.‘ \‘-______J;FI -'"_..J___'_/__:']




Sfirsk (Cylinder head)

75 TS R Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 120080277-T080 aties CYLINDER HEAD COMP 1
2 120420011-T110 AT Sk AR AL A BOLT COMP,HEAD COVER 1
3 120220009-T110 kA A COVER COMP. HEAD 1
4 380840425-T110 AL Sk 7 2 B PACKING, HEAD COVER 1
5 380140337-T110 VAV (SR BOLT, FLANGE, 10X 80 4
6 380740460-T080 WA TUBE, BREATHER 1
7 380180099-T110 RSk R A BOLT, STUD, EXHAUST 2
8 270960025-T040 KA FE SPARK PLUG 1
9 120150155-T080 AT Sk 2 ) A GASKET, CYLINDER 1
10 380600116-T110 I DAGE! BOLT, STUD, INTAKE 2
11 380180092-T080 RSk R A BOLT, STUD, EXHAUST 2




1&
Hi#48 (Crankcase)

P A TR Description E Read. 9T
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 110810008-T080 it A A4 CRANKCASE 1
2 281850152-0001 AT AR KA SWITCH ASSY., OIL LEVEL 1
3 380140215-0003 B2 M6 X 14 BOLT, FLANGE, 6Xx14 1
5 380450522-T110 Ve 8*16%1.2 WASHER,8*16*1.2 1
6 381350004-T040 EpS PIN, LOCK, 10MM 1
7 171630002-T080 VAU SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM 1
9 380450516-T110 SHE $12.2X $20X2 WASHER, DRAIN PLUG, 12MM 2
10 110260024-T110 IR IE BOLT, DRAIN PLUG 2
11 380650336-T080 i ¢ 30X d 46X 8 OIL SEAL, ¢30X $46X8 1
12 281890001-T040 Pl Ry 2% ALERT UNIT,OIL 1
13 380140001-0006 VAV (SR Y BOLT, FLANGE 1




D
Nt

L%

Hi#483% (Crankcase cover)

75 TS T Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 110820007-T080 ithh AR o5 CRANKCASE COVER 1
2 110690036-T190 ML R4l & CAP ASSY 2
3 380600119-T110 ENTEY 08X 12 DOWEL PIN $8X12 2
4 171750008-T080 YA 5 AT GOVERNOR KIT 1
6 380630140-0002 Hh7K6206 BALL BEARING 1
7 110830010-TO9F i At A 5 8 GASKET,CRANKCASE COVER 1
8 380140051-0005 VAV (S FREA LY BOLT,FLANGE 8X35 7
9 1

380650336-T080

i3 30X d46X8

OIL SEAL ¢30X $46X8




phi#h (Crankshaft)

55 EHES N oo & (Reqd. QTY.)
Sl TR T TR Description 1 (Reqd. Q
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 130290064-T080 R CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
380620050-0001 it KEY, SPECIAL WOODRUFF 1




1EZEEFF (Piston/connecting rod)

75 ALK T Description ¥t (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 130070080-T080 R G RING SET,PISTON 1
2 130030082-T080 T2 PISTON 1
3 130150040-T080 EFF CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1
4 130180002-T110 TEFFIEAR BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2
5 380560056-T040 TR T P CLIP,PISTON PIN 2
6 130060032-T080 T PIN,PISTON 1




5 3
o>

g

o 3
=
M#Hh (Camshaft)

75 TR 5 ISR Description #E (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 140450023-T110 SR Eiks ROCKER ARM ASSY. 2
2 140470001-T040 TR B NUT,PIVOT ADJUSTING 2
3 140490012-T040 TR EE PIVOT ROCKER ARM 2
4 140460024-T110 Rk ROCKER ARM 2
5 140480012-T040 AT IR BOLT POVIT 2
6 140710002-T110 HEAT PR AR A & PLATE , PUSH ROD GUIDE 1
7 140670005-T080 AT PUSH ROD 2
8 140690004-T110 FEFE LIFTER , VALVE 2
9 140020046-T080 i ERy CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
10 500550031-TO9F TEL VALVE ASSY 1
11 140360010-T110 AT P L e SEAT,VALVE SPRING 1
12 140400012-T110 P SEAL,VALVE STEM 1
13 140340025-T11D SINES SPRING, VALVE 2
14 140380021-T11D AT A RETAINER,VALVE SPRING 2
15 140390015-T11D aiRkiP3 LOCKER, VALVE 4
16 140320002-T110 TR ROTATOR, VALVE 2




#Eh8E (Starter)

T T T Description ¥t (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 193500013-T080 F g STARTER ASSY. 1
2 380020067-T040 AV NEL Y SCREW, SETTING 1
3 193550003-T040 UKz 5 ) B GUIDE,RATCHET 1
4 381150342-T040 R SPRING,FRICTION 1
5 193540003-T040 KRB Y4 RATCHET , STARTER 2
6 381160090-T040 = SPRING , RETURN 2
7 193520004-T080 VALY REEL , RECOIL STARTER 1
8 193340019-T110 Bl AT SPRING,RECOIL STARTER 1
9 193640004-T080 Pr4p A COVER COMP ., FAN 1
10 193530005-T110 e ROPE 1
11 193560008-T110 DRGSR KNOB , RECOIL STARTER 1
12 380140089-0003 ISR L TH R A BOLT,M6x8 3
13 160210008-T080 A A COVER COMP ., FAN 1
14 381000094-T040 Hisk RUBBER PLUG 1




#Eh8E (Starter)

75 TR S 4 T Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
15 193490028-T080 Tl sh 41 RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1
16 380140001-0006 VAV (SR Y BOLT, FLANGE ,M6x12 5
17 380140001-0006 VAV (S FREA LY BOLT, FLANGE ,M6x12 1
18 160190005-T080 TR SHROUD 1
19 271660028-T040 ISP SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP 1




ALyhER (Carburetor)

bidt) FHRS ESHLP S Description AU (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 170020407-T080 LERTiE CARBURETOR 1

2 170160030-T080 Ay 44 NOUMENON , CARBURETOR 1

3 170280020-T110 7t FLOAT 1

4 172920001-T110 BEXT T A4 & LEVER ASSY.,CHOKE 1

5 170180049-T110 it 1] VALVE , FLOAT 1

6 381150334-T110 R # SPRING , VALVE SET 1

7 170290016-T110 i PIN , FLOAT 1

8 380840456-T110 i GASKET , OIL CUP 1

9 170250022-T110 FT=E OIL CUP 1

10 380450577-T040 P GASKET , DRAIN BOLT 1

11 172930001-T040 THAR TBCH IR 2 BOLT ,DRAIN 1

12 380450539-T040 Rdic] GASKET , OIL CUP 1

13 380140353-T040 N ST R A BOLT , OIL CUP 1

14 170430049-TO9F A7 7 25 e A PACKING, CARBURETOR 1




Aryh#& (Carburetor)

5 EHAFE S N ¥ )
o Pglt = T A4 FR Description éﬁiiléziggo gTzé)
15 170440039-T080 R E RN INSULATOR, CARBURETOR 1
16 170430061-TO9F ARV 2 5 A PACKING, INSULATOR 1




5
1
®H (Flywheel)

75 TS R Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 270020083-T080 T FAL FLYWHEEL COMP 1
2 270020080-T081 Tk LG 1B A FLYWHEEL COMP. (SEAL-LAMP) -

3 160180008-T080 I FAN COOLING 1
4 193590004-T080 A h 4 PULLEY,STARTER 1
5 380370050-T110 INFAVE A TR R NUT SPECIAL, 16MM 1




k3% (Ignition Comp)

i A T A4 FR Description B & (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 270920158-T080 RUK 2 COIL ASSY . , IGNITION 1
2 270950040-T040 KALFENR CAP ASSY.,NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1
3 380930024-T110 R VAS S HOLDER, STOP SWITCH 1
4 380930023-T110 R VAS S GROMMET, CORD 1
5 380140102-0004 VAY; bRy BOLT, FLANGE ,M6X25 2




8
5
9
- 10
11 11
Z3EEL (Air cleaner)

75 EHAFE S N . & (Reqd. QTY.)
Sl . . TR Description 1 (Reqd. Q
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 180020314-T086 UL AIR CLEANER ASSY 1

2 180280002-T080 YRS B ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER 1

3 380840432-T080 CaEagic] PACKING , ELBOW 1

4 180330019-T080 PESCHERAAR NOSE , SILENCER 1

5 180330020-T110 P SCHERAAR NOSE , SILENCER -

6 180100038-T080 YL AR UE S ELEMENT ASSY. , AIR CLEANER 1

7 380440002-0001 WA RE M6 NUT ,BUTTERFLY,M6 2

8 180070089-T086 bl e A N COVER , AIR CLEANER 1

9 180070091-T114 bl e A N COVER , AIR CLEANER -

10 170430070-T11D UL AR PACKING., AIR CLEANER 1

11 380370048-0001 N AV 2L T R R NUT ,FLANGE, M6 2




| 7
o | 8
D
9
10
PEE 4 (Control)
= LA ] N o ¥t (Regd. QTY.)
Eid TR T TR Description AL (Reqd- Q
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 171680007-T080 W TN TF A& CONTROL ASSY. 1
2 380140001-0006 AN Sk 2 T R BOLT, FLANGE,M6X12 2
3 171660002-T110 R PR A S SPRING,CONTROL ADJUSTING 1
4 380200017-0005 A SRR ET SCREW , M5X35 1
5 171600006-T080 S SPRING , CABLE RETURN 1
6 380370048-0001 INFAVE LR B NUT, FLANGE M6 1
7 380250002-T040 7 i B e IRET BOLT, QUADRATE HEAD 1
8 171620002-T080 S 4R ARM, GOVERNOR 1
9 171610001-T110 TR EAL P SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1
10 171590003-T080 M EDXE ROD, GOVERNOR 1




WHAES (Muffler)

o art o EW ST
1 180570769-T086 HE MUFFLER ASSY. 1
180570771-T080 T E A MUFFLER ASSY 1
2 180590092-T110 HEAE PIPE COMP.,EX 1
3 180660033-T11D T 75 i ) R GASKET,EX.PIPE 1
4 380340005-0005 VAYiL: 35 NUT , HEX ., M8 5
5 180650090-T110 HEA 2 ] 4R GASKET , MUFFLER 1




W48 (Fuel tank)

i A T A4 FR Description BE (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
1 170490121-T086 R RIES TANK COMP ., FUEL 1
2 170490125-T080 R RIES TANK COMP ., FUEL 1
3 380140091-0005 B2 M8 X 25 BOLT , FLANGE ,M8X25 2
4 170870040-T040 AR SRS CAP COMP ., FUEL FILLER 1
5 170720001-T040 M IEM A S FILTER , FUEL 1
6 380370007-0004 INFHVE 2 T R NUT , FLANGE ,8MM 2
7 170660077-T040 THIAE H v JOINT COMP, FUEL TANK 1
8 380950188-T040 B CLIP , TUBE 2
9 380750182-T110 M4 X 8% 215 TUBE, FUEL 1




4~FKZE (4” WATER PUMP)

P FHMES EHBAF 44 FK Descripition B (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q

1 660240007-T840 R S PLUG 2

2 380840449-T840 W 22X 4 O-RING(PLUG) 22X 44 2

3 660320004-T840 USONE] CHECK VALVE 1

4 380140357-T840 INFIE NS M10X 28 BOLT M10Xx28 12

5 660230004-T840 UAYACRy R FLANGE , ENDURE PRESS 1

6 660270004-T840 W 7K 3k LINKER TUBE 2

7 380840764-T840 TR 107 X 89X 4 RUBBER PACKING 107X89X4 2

8 660280004-T840 W TIE-IN TUBE 2

9 660260006-T840 infaspraet SEAL, OUTPUT 1

10 660250004-T840 e FLANG, OUTPUT 1

11 380840450-T840 2L PE 248X 3.5 0-RING(PUMP) 1

12 660220004-T840 IRAK HOUSING OF PUMP 1

13 380140148-T840 7N AL ZE TN FEM8 X 50 BOLT M8X50 4

14 380840500-T840 ZEPE 8.5X2.5 0-RING(BOLT) 4




4~FKZE (4” WATER PUMP)

biae) FHARS TIAE IR Descripition AU (Reqd. QTV.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q
15 380840530-T840 24} Pl GASKET PACKING, IMPELLER 1
16 660190004-T840 7 PUMP COVER 1
17 660350005-T840 BBk 35 21 MACHINERY SEAL 1
18 660200004-T840 IKAE e WATER PUMP IMPELLER 1
19 660210004-T840 W VOLUTE CASING 1
20 660290003-T840 HEK P8 M 5 COVER , FILTER 1
21 660300003-T840 HEK E19E M FILTER 1
22 660180001-T840 IKIE AT PUMP COMP 1




4~FIKZEHIEE (4” WATER PUMP FRAME)

5 FHAE K AR Descripition ¥t (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LC100ZB30-5.5Q

1 300720006-T840 BLAE A FRAME OCMP 1

2 380140051-T840 7N FAVE S TR FEMS X 35 BOLT 6

3 380370007-T840 N AL 2 THNEREMS NUT 6

4 380140215-T840 7N FAVE S TR FEMG X 14 BOLT 4

5 300770005-T810 WL ol ) RUBBER, SHOCK ABSORBER 4

6 380370048-T840 N AL 2 THNEREMG NUT 4




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





